RESOLUTION NO. 10 - 24

By: Danny Hurley

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointments of members to the Community Improvement Corporation Board

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Community Improvement Corporation Board:

| Nominee | Position | Term Expiring | |
|--|----------------------------|---|-----------|
| Mike Simpson | Member | December 31, 2026 | |
| Jeff Walker | Member | December 31, 2026 | |
| Sarah Gold | Member | December 31, 2026 | |
| | Member | December 31, 2026 | |
| Section 2. | | | |
| That this Ordinance sl | nall go into full force | e and effect at the earliest period allow | ed by law |
| Passed | , 2024 | | |
| | | Monique Lampke, President of Cou | ncil |
| Attest: Matt McPeek, | , 2024 Clerk of Council | | |
| | | Approved:, 20 | 24 |
| | | Benjamin Kessler, Mayor | |
| First Reading: Octobe Second Reading: Third Reading: | er 22, 2024 | | |
| | | | |